
NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION 
PRODUCTION & DRILLING 

3539 East 30th Street 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

4320-PD-072-89 

State Of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

JUL 2? 3989 
Reference: Rosa Unit Well No. 203 

mu.H 
Mr. Stogner: 

The subject well was d r i l l e d i n 1988 p r i o r to the implementation of the 
current "Basin Fruitland Pool", rules (Order No. 8768), requiring wells to be 
staked i n the NE and SW quarters. 

Northwest Pipeline w i l l require unorthodox location approved at t h i s w e ll. 

Sincerely, 

Michael J. Turnbaugh 
Senior Engineer 

hv/MJT165 



^TATE OF NEW MEXICO 
: ~ p ^ ^ i a g i MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

£>IL C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S K 
P. O . D O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A FE , NEW M E X I C O 87501 

A l l di«tenc*« mutt b« from the outer lioundorlrt of the Section. 

Form C-lc i 
Revised 10-

Operate* 
Northwest Pipeline Corporation 

Unit L e i lor 

P 
Section 

18 

Lease 

Rosa Un i t 
Township 

31 North 
Rango 

5 West 

Well No . 

203 
County 

Rio A r r i b a 
Actual foo togo Location o( Well: 

1040 (eet (rom the South line ond 820 (ect Irom Iho East ' l ine 

Ground Level Elev. 

6422 
Producing Formation 

Fruitland 
Pool 

Undesinnated Frui t - land 

Dedicated Acrcoqe; 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. -; \ . 

2. I f more lhan one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest und royalty). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? * 

F 7 ^ Yes No I f answer is " y e s j ' type of consolidation l L v w \ \-Z.QJVHPV\ ;• 

Jf answer is " n o " l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the D i v i s i o n . 

o u o o«o to t i?o ier.0 tvnii u t o 2640 i o ro ooo 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that trie Information con­

tained herein ts true ond complete to the 

be*t ot my knowledge ond belief. 

Name 

Se.v\^or pvv yvm».c 
Posi t ion 

NorW^A Ptf^sUft Corp. 
Company 

Date 

I h e ^ k f P ^ i ^ ^ ^ ^ r ^ o c a t l o n 

shown onAhisplat wor Jfi,tt%r%n field 
norCt of 

know/* 

of my 

Date Surveyed 

Apr i1 25, 1988 
Heqlaterttd Profos.*tonal Eln^Inoor 
and/or Land Curve yoi 

Cert if icate No. 5 9 7 9 

Edgar L. Ri senhoover, L .S . 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREYCARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

POST OFFICE BOX JOHB 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504 
(5051827-5800 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
P.O. Box 90 
Farmington^ 

Atte 

RE: Application for a 
non-standard gas 
proration unit; Rosa 
Unit Well No. 203, 
1040' FSL - 820' FEL 
(Unit P), Section 
18, Township 31 
North, Range 5 West. 

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh: 

The subject application shows that the proposed Rosa Unit Well 
No. 203 w i l l be located in the SE/4 of said Section 18, which, 
pursuant to Rule 7 of the Special Rules and Regulations for the 
Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool, as promulgated by Division Order 
No. R-8768, i s an unorthodox coal gas well location. 

I w i l l therefore hold this application until such time as a 
request for administrative approval on this well's location is 
filed. 

I f you should have any questions concerning this matter, please 
contact me. 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

&m\mW&..•" ' • ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS . y ^ w v m w ^ y ^ ^ ~ , POST OFFICE BOX PDRB 
GOVERNOR < - / J STATE UND OFFICE BUILDING 

, ;• '• SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO B7504 
. f (5051B27-5B0O 

^ W ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS 
GOVERNOR 

MEMORANDUM 

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 37504 
1505) 827-5800 

TO: ALL NEW MEXICO OPERATORS 

FROM: WILLIAM J. LEMAY, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

SUBJECT: CHANGE OF OPERATOR 

DATE: JUNE 30, 1989 

The Oil Conservation Division (OCD) is experiencing considerable 
difficulty in processing Monthly Operator Reports, Form c-115, for 
wells which have recently changed operators. This problem i s due 
to the untimely f i l i n g and approval of Form C-104 for change of 
operator. In the great majority of cases delay i s caused by 
failure of the new operator to have a plugging bond in place. 

The Change of Operator Form C-104 needs to be approved before 
production reports (Form C-115) are filed under the new operator 
name. 

Monthly Operator Reports, Form C-115, w i l l not be accepted by the 
OCD under the new operator name unless the C-104 authorizing the 
change of operator has been approved by the OCD by the 5th of the 
month in which production is to be reported. 

WJL/sl 



MERIDIAN ©DL 
June 20, 1989 

New Mexico Oi l and Gas Conservation Division 
ATTN: Mr. W.J. Lemay 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

RE: Noj^feandOTrtr^s _Pfora-ti-©n v Uni t 
-Rosa Unit #203 
SE/4 Sectifln--4-8-rT^31-N, R-5-W 

HtosTTjnTt #204 
NE/4 Section 19, T-31-N, R-5-W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

This is to advise that Meridian Oil Inc, as an offset operator, has no 
objection to the proposed non-standard gas proration units for the referenced 
wells. 

Yours very truly, 

Alan Alexander 
Senior Land Advisor 

AA:TFH:ch 
cc: Mike Turnbaugh - NWPL (Farmington) 
File: Rosa Unit, 5.0 

JUN 2 2 1989 

, OIL CONSERVATION DIV. 
i , SANTA FE 

'I, \, 
1 i 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION 
PRODUCTION & DRILLING 

3539 East 30th Street 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

4320-PD-141-88 

May 17, 1988 

NMOCD 
Attn: B i l l LeMay 
310 Old Santa Fe T r a i l 
Room #206 
Santa Fe, NM 87503 

\ 

/ 

Re: Application for Non-Standard \ 
Gas Proration Unit 
Rosa Unit #203 
SE/4 Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 
Dedicated Acreage: 231.83 (S/2) 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation requests permission to produce the above 
captioned well as a Non-Standard Gas Unit. The unorthodox size of th i s 
u n i t i s necessitated by a va r i a t i o n i n the legal subdivision of the U.S. 
Public Land Survey. The offset operators have been n o t i f i e d of our 
intentions by c e r t i f i e d mail and they w i l l forward any objections d i r e c t l y 
to your o f f i c e . Copies of these l e t t e r s along with the receipts for 
c e r t i f i e d mail are enclosed. 

This well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d on 160 acres. With the implemen­
tations of the new pool rules the south h a l f of Sec. 18 w i l l now be 
dedicated to t h i s w e l l . 

Sincerely, 

Mike Turnbaugh 
D r i l l i n g Superintendent 

MJT/ch 
disk 13 



NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION 
PRODUCTION & DRILLING 

3539 East 30th Street 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

4320-PD-144-89 

May 17, 1989 

Meridian O i l 
801 Cherry St. 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit 
Rosa Unit #203 
SE/4 Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 

Dear Sirs: 

Northwest Pipeline has requested permission from the New Mexico O i l & 
Gas Conservation division to produce the above captioned well as a 
Non-Standard Gas Unit. Our records show you to be an offset operator. I f 
you have any objections to this request, n o t i f y B i l l Lemay with NMOCD in 
Santa Fe, New Mexico within 30 days. This l e t t e r is being sent by 
c e r t i f i e d mail i n accordance with NMOCD regulations. 

Sincerely, 

MJT/ch 
disk 15 



t ' . V . - ' 1 * * AW**-*1-3 

x - C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S i C j r 
! £ V ' p. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 ^ 

S A N T A F E . N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

Form C-102 
Revised 10-1-78 

/ , 11 r 1 l i l « ( i ( f > m u • t 

Korf hwest P i p e l i n e Corporat ion^ 

P 18 
To v-Titlilp 

31 Nor th 

L e a s e 

Rosa Un I t 

Wel l N o . 

203 
Ranqo 

5 West 

C o u n t y 

Rio A r r i b a 

1040 

-. ol V e i l : 

South line arid 820 Iret lmm tho East l ine 

C i t u r - t . c c l C l c v . . 
C i o d u c l n g r o i m o l l o n P o o l D e d l c o l t d A c r c o q e ; 

6^22 F r u i t l a n d Undesinnated F r u i t l a n d 

1 Outline llic acrcngc dedicated lo llic subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2 I f more than one lease is dedicated lo the wel l , outline each nnd identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

Interest und royally). 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the wel l , have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

[^5 Yes I I No I f answer is "yes" type of consolidation VX.v\s\ \-ZrJV\gv\ 

I f answer is "no," l is t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) , 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit izat ion, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by tbe D i v i s i o n . 

18 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

t 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

, o )— 820' 

1040' 

IIP fit*! "J2 

O J io ceo 

I tss is sa ra Ea B3 na cs en EL m m m ES tm ss m oa m m ra EI rajaBUSLBixauMH ta e 

IJJO ier.0 ler-'i J»io it*o 2 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby cert ify thot the Information con­

tained herein l l true ond complete to the 

bert of my knowledge ond be/ief. 

Name 

Posi t ion 

Company 

Date 

I h e ^ ^ ^ ^ J ^ J ^ ^ j f ^ o c o t i o n 

'shown on§lhT\ Atot vsa^ A t ^ - L field 

Dote Surveyed 

A p r i I 25, 1988 
Hi^ l s t c red Proles* lunol En-jlnoor 
ond/or Land Surveyoi 

C j j / i f l c a i e No. 5 9 - 7 9 

Edgar L. Risenhoover, L.S. 



P22 0273567 
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL 

N0 INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— 
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL 

(See Reverse) 
SENT TO 

JMerjdi_an__OiJL_ 
STREET AND NO. 

801_Cherry. St 
P.O., STATE AND ZIP CODE 

Fort Worth, TX 76102 
POSTAGE 

CERTIFIED FEE 

e 

SPECIAL DELIVERY 

RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

SHOWTOWHOM ANO 
DATE DELIVERED 

.85 

.96 
SHOWTOWHOM, DATE, 
AND ADDRESS OF 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM AND DATE 
DELIVERED WITH RESTRICTED 
DELIVERY 

SHOW TO WHOM, DATE AND 
ADDRESS OF DELIVERY WITH 
RESTRICTED DELIVERY 

TOTAL POSTAGE AND FEES 2.00 
POSTMARK OR DATE 

P22 0273587 



Fc.rfli 3160-S 
(November 1983) 
(Kormerly 9-331) 

U N I T E D STATES / ' ' SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Jer ,.V:.alr t ruct,on' o n r " 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON,WEtaiS£IVED 
(Do not use thin form for proposal* to dril l or to deepen or plug back toi;a S t f f f f f i rkHe ia j t aWnf j 

Us« "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposilsD ' f ^ U . TAUfJl I 

O I L 
W E L L • GAS 

W E L L r j 89 FEB 21 PH hOO 
2 . N A M E OF OPEBATOB 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation FARMJriGTGfi RESOURCE AREA 
-JaBMiNGTOH. NEW MEXICO -

87401 
3. ADDRESS O r OPEBATOB 

3539.East 30th - Farmington, NM 
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and lo accordance with any State requirements.* 

See also space 17 below.) 
At surface 8 2 0 ' F E L & 1 0 4 0 ' FSL 

1 4 . r t l X M l T NO. 1 15. RtEVATiONS t S h o w w h e t h e r DF, R T . CR. e t c ) 

i 6434' KB 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 
Expires August 31, 1985 

0. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO 

SF-078764 
0 I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE Oil TB1BE NAME 

7 . U N I T AOBEEMENT N A M E 

Rosa Unit 
8. F A B M OB LEASE NAME 

Rosa Unit 
9. W E L L NO. 

#203 
I U . F I E L D AND POOL, OB W I L D C A T 

Undes. Fruitland 
1 1 . S E C , T . , B „ U . . OB B L K . AND 

SOBVBT OS ABBA 

Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 
1 2 . CODNTT OB PAB18H 

Rio Arriba 
1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicaie Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO : 

T E 8 T WATEB SBUT-OFF 

TRACTUBE TREAT 

RIIOOT OB ACIDIZE 

nCPAIR W I L L 

I Other) 

P l - I . l . OR ALTER O S I N G 

M t i . T i P L r r o M n . r . T C 

ABANDON* 

CHANGE PLANT 

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF : 

WATEB SHUT-OFF 

FRACTt BE T R E A T M E N T 

SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING 

BEPAIBINO W E L L 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

other) Production fac i 1 i ty_ 
I NOTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well 
rtimpletlon or Recoiapletlon Report and Log form.) 

17. DKSCRIDK PROPOSED OR COMPI.ETEI> opp.nATioNr. itMpjitly stair all p«Ttlnt'tit details, nnd slve pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting any 
proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locaticnit nnd measured and true vertical depths for all markers and tones perti­
nent to this work.) * 

A trai ler has been moved out to the Rosa Unit #203 to protect f i e ld personnel from 
the elements. 

The wells and disposal f a c i l i t y are being checked in the very early part of the day 
making i t convenient to provide a refuge during the cold weather. Currently the 
fac i l i t i es are checked three times a week. The frequency of visits wi l l change as 
needed to maintain well production. 

As noted above the trailer is being used only as a convenience to make the job 
a l i t t l e easier. Should you desire the trai ler wi l l be moved from BLM land at 
the f i r s t available opportunity. 

OILC0NSERVATI0N DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

RECEIVE 
F£B2 31989 

OIL CON. DIV 
\ DIST. 3 

18. I berebj certify that the foregoing Is true and correct 

SIGNED m?,,. m J ^ . - l ^ f l / ^ / TITLE Senior Engineer 
-mke—Tumbaugh— r — .. — _ 

DATS) . 2-17-89 

(This space for' Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BT 
CONDITIONS OP APPROVAL, I F A N T : 

TITLE 

NRdOCC 
DATS . 

*Sec Instructions on Reverse Side 

T i t l e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes i t a crime lor any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any false, f i c t i t i o u s ot fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter wi th in i ts j u r i sd i c t i on . 



F o r m 3160—1 
( N o v e m b e r 1983) 

(formerly 9 -330) UNITED STATES s u n M , T 1N ™>'1^™. 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR r S ^ ' i 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT pj ^ ^ E f y k 
L '-(7 is All n, 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT $ ^ L 6 G ' * 

CASK HKHUINATIUN A N ( ( HXIt l .M, NO. 

t l ; SF-078764 

U . T Y P E OF W E L L : " l l . f—1 [-ra 
u Kl.l. 1 1 n Kl.i. LAI 

l i . T Y P E OF C O M P L E T I O N : 

I1IIY O i l i e r 

Nt:w fw-i wmnt j — i pci:r- | — I i ' i i n |—| nit'K. i — i 
" • K I . I , UU ovun 1 I CN I I i iM'u 1 j r.i-.svu.l 1 Other 

2. NAME 01 ' OPERATOR 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
, 3. Ainmeas OP UPKHATOR 

3539 East 30th Street - Farmington, 87401 
4. LOCATION or WKi.l. {Report location clearly anil in accortlnncc with any Stutc requirement!) * 

M , u r f i ' " 820' FEL & 1040' FSL SE/4 SE/4 
A t top prod. Interval reported below 

Same as above 
At to ta l depth 

Same as above 
H . PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

F o r m app roved . 
B u d g e t B u r e a u N a , 1 0 0 4 - 0 1 3 7 
E x p i r e s A u e u s t 3 1 , 1985 

I N D I A N , AI.I.OTTKK OK T K I U * NAMH 

AI:IU:KMINT NUIB 

Rosa Unit 
9. W ELL SO. 

#203 
10. F I E L D ANO j 'oo ' . , OR W I L D C A T 

Undesignated Fruitland 
1 l. SIX.. T., II., M„ Oil lll.OCK A.VP BUHISlfeflj^ 

Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 
12. COI' N'T T o n 

TATUS!. 

.Rio Arriba 

1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPCDDED 

9-16-88 
1 0 . DATE T.D. REACHED 

10-23-88 
IT. PATH COM PL. {Heady to protl.) 

10-24-88 
I S . ELEVATIONS (DK, II KB, HT, CR, E T C . ) * 

6434' KB 
] ! ) . ELEV. CASINQHEAD 

6422' GR 
20. TOTAL DEPTH, UD A TVD 

3305' 
2 1 . I*lUO, OACK T.D.. MD A TVD 

3305' 
2 2 . IV M I I . T I P I . K COMPL., 

MOW M A S T * 

2 4 . I'RODUCfNO I N T r . l W A I . i s ) . OT T i t IS C O M P L E T I O N — T O P , UOTTOM, N A MG ( M D AND T v " ^ ^ ^ j ^ ^ j ^ \ ^ r | _ ^ 

23 . I NTUIlV AI.S UOT A l l Y TOOI.H 
UIULLED UY 

CAULE TOOLS 

3175'-3298' DEC 27 195̂  

25 . V AS DIRECTIONAL 
3URVKY M A D E 

yes 
2 6 . TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOG8 Rl 'N 

N/A • .JL-
2 7 . WAS WELL CORED 

no 

CASINO 3 I Z E , WEIGHT, I . D . / r T . DE TTH SET ( M D ) 

SEE CASING AND'CEMENTIN 3 REPORT 

CASINO TtBCOIttJ {Ucport n i l i t r i n g a ic t in i*y;f Or. .•»•/. 

HOLE SIZE 
Ili;>;lA.£'X-
-• CEM'KSTINI: 

AMOUNT r - U L L I D 

2a. L I N E R RECORD 30. Tt.'ISINO HECOiU) 

SIZE TOT ( M D ) BOTTOM ( M n ) SACKS CEMENT* aC'UBEN ( M D ) n r r n i H I T ( M L ) I-ACKCR a t r ( u n ) 

5-1/2" 3033' 3305' 2-7/8" 3286' 

31 . r rnronATiON RECORD { I n t e r v a l , l i r e 

31751-3298' 

4 spf 

ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 
DEPTH INTERVAL ( K D ) 

-OW 

UE°i 9 ms 
COM, 

AMOUNT AND K I N D O r M A T E R I A L USED 

33.' 

DATE r l R S T PRODUCTION 

10-24-88 

U O D I ' C T I O N 

rnoDt-'CTiON M E T $ ( ) £ C J ' f ^ o i ^ i p , p n i ^ i ? ^ pumt i ino—ti te and lupe of pump) 

Flowing 
wKi.i, 3TATUU (Producing or 

ihut-in) 

Shut in 
DATE O r TEST 

N/A 
IIOI 'RO TESTED CHOKE SIZE PIIOCJ'N. KOH O i l , — 1II1L. 

TEST PERIOD I 

>-
•:A.< — > i r i \ 

TSTM 
U ' A T S / l — D H L . UAS OIL RATIO 

ACCEPTED »FOR RtZmD r t o w . TUB two rKEaa. CASINO PftEsai.iu; C A LCC I.ATCT) 
24-nocu BATE 

——>-

O I L — nur.. CAS MCK. W A TLB— - I I H J 

Col,6 1988 
FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 

34. DISPOSITION or OAQ {Sold, utcd /or fuel, vented, etc.) 

3 5 . L I S T O r ATT AC U ME NT 3 

Casing and Cementing Report, Temperature Survey, Deviation Reporfey. 
30. I hereby c e r t l ^ that th* foregoing p/ntl attached In fo rmat ion l« complete and correct an determined f rom all aval)able records 

S I G N E D 

Carrie Ĥ pm̂ a-
*(See Initruclioni and Spacej fcr Add i l iona l Dala on Reverse Side) 

T i t l e IB U . S . C . S e c t i o n 1 0 0 1 , m a k e s i t a c r i m e foe aay person, kr\a ' .viru;!y ond w i l l f u l l y to make ro r.ny rJ"-p '.r'.c.u: r t or .'•-'Oivzy o f 11-. 
U n i t e d S ta t e s any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f r a u d u l e n t s t a t e m e n t s or r e p r e s e n t a t i o n s as to any m a t t e r w i t h i n i t s j u t i :-..*! i c t i o r . . 
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CEMENTING & CASING REPORT 
(Rosa #203) 

Hole Size - 12-1/4" 

9-5/8", 36#, K-55 seamless casing. Set at 238' KB. Cemented w/ 185 sx (220 
cu.ft.) Class "G" w/ 3% CaCl2 and l/4# gel flake/sk. 

Hole Size - 8-3/4" 

7", 20#, K-55, ST&C, CFI, seamless casing. Set at 3152' KB. Cemented w/ 100 
sx (186 cu.ft.) Class "G" w/ 6% gel and 5-l/4# gi1sonite/sk. 

Date 



DEVIATION REPORT 

COMPANY Northwest Pipeline Corporation ADDRESS 3539 E. 30th - Farmington, NM 

LEASE Rosa Unit WELL #203 u\] Z R P SEC 18 T 31N ' R 5W 

POOL and FORMATION Undesignated Fruitland ' COUNTY R i o Arriba 

242' - 1/2° 
772' - 1/2° 
1298' - 1/2° 
1900' - 3/4° 
2397' - 1° 
2866' - 1° 
3153' - 1° 

| p Gifflfri 
91988 

OIL CON. DIV. 
DIST. 3 

Certificate: I , the undersigned, state that I , Carrie Harmon 
acting in my capacity as Prod. & Drlg. Clerk of Northwest Pipeline Corporation, 
am authorized by said Company to make this report which was prepared by me or under 
my supervision and direction ;., and that the facts stated herein are true to the best 
of my knowledge and belief. "' / ) ^ I. 

.jKmp^ FffitliWF.n:!!tJi) before me this 17thday of November , 19 88 
% w l t h S e c r e t a f y 

^y^rrfnilsslon Expires: rf 7 , 4 n 

NOTARŶ PUBLIC IN AND FOR SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

My Commission Expires 



Form 3160-5 
(November 1<JS3) 
(Formerly 9-331) 

UNITED STATES Vl™}?,IN TRIPLICATE* 
« r - . - r - i * r - . i - r - r \ r- - r t I r~ l u T r n l A n ( O t h e r » u f l t r u c t l u n e On r f -DEPAR^MENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY N O T I C l R ^ f t , ^ R T ? ^ H ^ c w 

I IAJL KUDfi 
(Do not U3e this form for proposals fat drUl'or\in'<lecp«a or plug back 

Use "APPLICATION FOK PERMIT—** for such propoaaJ: 

OIL 
W E L L • 

0 A 3 
W CLL • 

2. K i u t or o r t i i i roa 

Northwest Pipeline Corporation FARHIN&TGN RESOURCE ARE/ 
3. ADDBESS OF Ol'EBATOB 

.3539 East 301 h. .St re et _^Fa rrjll!191.on,. _N 

FASMINGTOH. NEW HEXICtT 

87401 
i . LOCATION OF WELL (Report locution clearly and lo uccorduner with any State requirements.1 

Sec nlxo apace 17 below.) 

At aurfuce 8 2 Q ' FEL & 1040' FSL SE/4 SE/4 

) A. I ' C I I M I T NO. 15. ELEVATIONS ( S h o w w h e t h e r OF. BT, CR, ClC.) 

6422' GR. 

1'oim approved. 
, Budget Durciiu No. 1004-0135 
JExpircs August 31. 1985 

LEASE OK SIGN A T . O N " A M U SERIAL HO. 

SF-078764 
0. I F I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OI> TBIDE NAME 

7. U N I T AOBZCM ENT NAME 

Rosa Unit 
8. r « K Oil LEASE K A M I 

Rosa Unit 
B. W E L L NO. 

#203 
10. F I E L D AND POOL, OB WILDCAT 

Undesignated Fruitland 
1 1 . 9 C C , T. , 8., 11., OS B L E , AMD 

8UBVET OB A&i lA 

Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 
1 2 . COUNTY OQ r A B I S I J 1 3 . STATE 

Rio Arr iba New Mexico 

Check Appropriate Box To Indicaic Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data 
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO I 

TEST WATER S H U T - O F * 

FJl ACTL'ItE TBKAT 

. S H O O T o n A C i o i Z K 

UEVAin W E L L 

I Other) 

I T LL OH ALTER C \S1N0 

M U L T I P L E COMPLETE 

All A N DON • • 

CHANCE PLANT. 

SUBSEQUENT BEPOET O f : 

W i T C B SI lUT-OrB" 

TBACTl 'DE THE ATM ENT 

I 
31J OUTING On ACIDIZING I 

aXPAIRINO W E L L 

ALTERING CASINO 

ABANDONMENT* 

( O t l l P T ) _Comp J e.t i^mJlp.eL^iiDiLS_ 
( N O T E : Itoport results of multiple completion oa Well 
t'omplctlon or Rpcoiaplctlon Report and Log form.) 

17. uKsruiuK rnoi'usEo on COM PLETEIJ o r EH AT IO > f- (Clci i ly Male all prrtlneiit details, nnd she pertinent dates. Including estimated date of starting our 
proposed work. If well ia directionaJly drilled, give subsurface locatiuti.s and meimiired nnd true vertical depths for all markers aad gooes perti­
nent to this work.) • 

10-15-88 MOL & RU. 

10-16-88 D r i l l e d out cmt, FC at 3108' , shoe at 3152'. D r i l l e d t o ta l 153' of format ion. 
D r i l l coal 

Total 45' 

: 3177'-318T 
3190'-3194' 
3197'-3198' 
3214'-3222' 
3243'-3244' 

' 3257'-3259' 
3^70'-3298' 

net coa l . 

4' 
4' 
T 
8' 
1 ' 
2' 
25' net coa l . 

10-17-88 Gauged wel l . 

10-18-88 C i rcu la t ing hole w/ a i r . 

10-19-88 C i rcu la t ing w/ a i r . D r i l l pipe got stuck. 

10-20-88 Pick up f i sh ing assembly. 

10-21-88 Jarred, rotated & circulated pipe free in 6 hrs, 

18. I hereby certlly-Lhat the foregoing la /true and correct 

SIGNED _JL. ' f l 7 / U l y^fCl-jyl 1 fcV I T,T,.P. PrnH ft Drlg, Clerk 
=£a-£î te=Haj20ioit4: 

(ThU apace for Federal or State office use) 

APPROVED BY TITLE 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

*Sce Instructions on Reverse Sid: 

hi tr *-'s H> 

m 
h: 
I-

' 2 3 m% 
O I L CON. oiv 

(continued on back) 

DATE . /A 7'ft 

fttPTED FOR RECORD 

NOV 21 1988 
ch- l 

T i t l e U.S.C. Section 1001, makes i t a crime lot any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any 
United States any f;Use, .-ictii ious or fraudulent statements or representations as to :;ny matter withingj ts jurisdic!>trn\ 



10-22-88 Circulate hole clean & TOH. Ran 7 j t s (261.93') of 5-1/2", 23#, PI 10 
csg and Brown liner hanger. r 

10-23-88 Set slips & pack off. TOH & LDDP. Perfed flowing coal intervals:-
3290--3300' at 4 spf ••• ' : !' 
3282'-3298' at 4 spf. 
Perf gun hung up at 3230'. 

10-24-88 TIH with overshot on 2-7/8" tbg, got on perf gun at 3230' and jarred 
out of hole. Finished perforating at following intervals: 
3268'-3282' at 4 spf 
3255'-3261' at 4 spf 
3241'-3246' at 4 spf 
3212'-3224' at 4 spf 
3188'-3200' at 4 spf 
3175'-3183' at 4 spf 
Landed tbg as follows: 105 j t s (3274') of 2-7/8", 6.4#, J-55, 8rd 
EUE. Landed at 3286' (seating nipple at 3253'). Pumped out expendable 
check & gauged well up tbg at 0 MCF/D. 

10-25-88 Rig released 1600 hrs 10-25-88. 



F o r m 3 1 6 0 - 5 
( N o v e m b e r 1983) 
( F o r m e r l y 9 - 3 3 1 ) 

UNITED STATES 
MENT OF THE IN 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

S l ' B M I T I N T R I P L I C A T E * 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ^ U ' r m , 0 0 r " 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS i'<E'CFJ\/£n 
< Uo not use th is f o r m fo r proposals to d r i l l or to deepen or plug back to a dlfXeient.reaftTvoie. ^7 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.) - - ' J I / \ | L HCO 

OIL 
WEI. 

2 . N A M E OF OPERATOR 

II 
^ 7. U N I T AQREEMENT NAME 

Northwest Pipel ine Corporation 
Z. AliDRESS OF OPEBATOa 

3539. East JQth_™Farminqton, "NM "8740] . ^ V i L ' - ' ' - l U \ \ . . 
catioo clearly and Jo accordance w i t h any State requlr tp jcota .* 

820' FEL & 10,40j F^U,\/ $E;/4 SE/41-

4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Report location clearly and lo nccordani/e w l t b any State require] 
See aIno ppucp 17 below.) 
A t Burfacc 

14 . PERMIT NO. 

1 ' / " . T " - ' ^ - v i : ; , 
j IS. EU:VATION*S (Sh<»w whether OF, nr, cit. etc.) 

__J 6422 ' GR _ 

Check Appropriate-Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Dotci 

F o r m a p p r o v e d . 
B u d g e t B i m n u N o . 1001—Ol . l f i 
E x p i r e s A u g u s t 3 1 . 1985 

f j . l . r « S I DESIGNATION AND BEB1AI. M l 

SF-078764 
0. )K I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OR TRIPE NAME 

8. TAHM OR LEASE NAME 

. RE£ 
(JQ VTELI, NO. 

#203 
10. r i E I . D AND TOOL, OR WILDCAT 

Undesignated Fru i t land 
T l . SEC., T., B . , I I . , OK B L K . AND 

SURVEY OB ABKA 

Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 
12 . COUNTY OB r A R l f l H 

Rio Arr iba 
1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 

NOTICE OP" INTENTION TO : 

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF 

F'RACTL'RB TREAT 

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE 

REPAIR M' E L L 

(Other) 

I T L L OR A LTr'.n (' \SIS*C 

M l LT 11* LK COM I ' l .KTE 

ARANUON* 

CHANCE I ' L A N P 

I 

!. .1 

S U B S E Q U E N T RETORT o r : 

! 1 

WATER S I I L ' T - o r r j _ J 

r i t A P T i n U TREATMENT j j 

MIOOTINO OR ACirHZINC I | 

JL r J.1 Ll n .g W e r a t i o n s 

REFAir . INC W E L L 

ALTERING CASINO 

AI IANDONMENT* 

(Other) 
( N O T E : Report resultn of mu l t ip l e completion on Well 
( 'mnplct lon or Rrcoup le t lou Report and Lop f o r m . ) 

17. DKSi-miiK i'noi'o.*sEit OR c< i M i ' i . ET K 11 o i ' K HATION iCI ' -n t ly s u r e ni l p i T i l i o n t details, am) »|vi- pertinent dates. Inc luding estimated date of Btar t lng any 
proposed work, t f well is directionaJly drilled, give subsurface tocctums :\nd im-imtirvd . \ i \ t l i ruv ver t ica l depths fo r a l l markers and ^ones per t i ­
nent to this work.) • 

9-16-88: MOL & RU. D r i l l e d MH & RH. Spudded well at 2100 hrs 9/16/88. Ran 5 j t s (223') 
9 -5 /8 " , 36#, K-55 seamless csg. Set at 238' KB. Cmt'd w/ 185 sx (220 c u . f t . ) Class "G" 
w/ 3% CaCl ? and l /4# gel f l ake / sk . Ci rculated 8 bbls good cmt. Plug down at 0500 hrs 
9/17/88. 

9-17 thru 9-18: D r i l l i n g w/ mud. 

9-19-88: TD'd well w/ mud. Circulated hole & TOH. LDDP and DCs. Ran 75 j t s (3140') 
7 " , 20#, K-55 ST&C CF&I seamless csg. Set at 3152' KB. FC at 3107' KB. Cmt'd w/ 100 
sx (186 c u . f t . ) Class "G" w/ 6% gel & 6- l /4# g i l s o n i t e / s k . Displaced cmt w/ 126 bbls 
wt r . Plug down at 1545 hrs 9/19/88. Good c i r c u l a t i o n throughout j ob . Released r i g at 
2045 hrs 9/19/88. Ran temp, survey & found TOC at 2110' (Ojo Alamo at 2571 ' ) . 

RECEIVE 
NOV 071988 

Oil CON 
18. I hereby c e r t i f y that the . forcf fo lnu ' Is t rue and correct 

SIGNED .QClAAKf} f l Q A A , V i 7 
=*« Ca-r-r-i e-Ha rmrin 

T I T L E . 
Prod. & Drlg. Clerk 

D A T B . 1±$L 
(This Bpace f o r Federal or State office use) 

A P P R O V E D BT T I T L E D A T E . 
C O N D I T I O N S OF A P P R O V A L , I F A N T : 

ch-1 N M O C O 
*See Instructions on Reverse Side 

T i t l e I S U . S . C . S e c t i o n 1 0 0 1 , m a k e s i t a c r i m e tor any p e r s o n k n o w i n g l y and w i l l f u l l y to m a k e to an f iVe i i t l r ' tm ' s r i i , or a g e n c y o f the 
U n i t e d S ta tes any f a l s e , f i c t i t i o u s or f r a u d u l e n t s t a t e m e n t s or t e p r f K c n i o t i o r . r . a'.v to any tv.otter ' . v i t h i n ; i s i c n i a i c w n . 

ACCEPTED FOR RECORD 
NOV 0 4 1988 

FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 



Form 3160—3 
(November 1983) 

) NWP 

UNITED S T A T E ^ 1 1 F I L E 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT I K TRIP 
(Other Instruction 

reverse Bide) 

Form approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 1004—0136 
Expires August 3 1 , 1985 

5. LEASE D I S I U N A T I O N AND S E R I A L NO. 

SF-078764 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 

0. IV I N D I A N , ALLOTTEE OR T B I B E N A M E 

l a . TYPE o r WORK 

b . TYPE OF W E L L 

• O I L 
W E L L 

DRILL 0 

HQ OTHER 

DEEPEN • PLUG BACK • 

OAS 
W E L L 

8 I N 0 L B M U L T I P L E 
ZONE • 

7 . U N I T AOREEMENT N A M E 

Rosa Unit 
S. rABM OR LEASE NAMB 

2. NAME Or OPERATOR 

Northwest Pipel ine Corporation ( 

3. ADDREBS Or OPERATOR 

3539 East 30th Street - Farjnington, New Mexico 87401 

W E L L NO. 

203 

4. LOCATION or W I L L (Report location clearly and ln accordance with any State requirements.*) 
At uuriace 

820' FEL & 1040' FSL SE/4 SE/4 
At proposed pro'd. rone 

Same 

1 0 . F I E L D AND FOOL, OS W I L D C A T 

Undesignated Vtfll c^M-
1 1 . SEC., T . , B „ M „ OR B L K . 

AND SURVET OR AREA 

Sec. 18, T31N, R5W 
1 4 . DISTANCE I N M I L E S AND DIRECTION r B O M NEAREST T O W N OR POST O r r i C E * 

Approximately 25 miles to Gobernador 

1 2 . C O U N T ! OR F A B I S H 

Rio Arr iba 

1 3 . STATE 

New Mexico 
1 0 . . DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTT OR LEASE L I N E , r T . 

(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, If any) 820' 
1 8 . DISTANCB FROM rnOTOSED LOCATION* 

TO NEAnCST W E L L , D R I L L I N O , COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, OH THIS LEASE, FT. 2630' 

1 6 . NO. O r ACRES I N LEASE 

N/A 
1 9 . PHOPOSED DEPTH 

3450' 

1 7 . NO. OT ACRES ASSIONED 
TO T H I S W E L L 

160 
2 0 . ROTART Oa CABLE TOOLS 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 

6422' GR 

2 2 . ArPROX. DATE WORK W I L L START* 

7-1-88 
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE or HOLE S I Z E o r CASING wEiaiiT rER rooT SETTING DErTII QUANTITT OF CEMENT 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# • 200' 125 c u . f t . 
8-3/4" 7" 20# 3105' 140'cu.f t . 
6-1/4" 5-1/2" 23# 3300' Open hole completion 

The SW/4 of Sec. 18 is dedicated to th i s well 

App l ica t ion includes r igh t -o f -way fo r the construct ion of the underground gas and 
water p ipel ines and cathodic protect ion cable which.^wijkfioj lTflwlfbute on the 
attached drawings. fij| g ^ % Q $ & 

^ AUG1 9^3 

DIST. 3 

?1 
ra 

zr 

rl c~' 

CO 

i , > ~, j 

•- -
o" --
^_ r: 1 

ro 
CO 

' 'Jr • - r j 
rc 331^1 

I N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE FROPOSED PROORAM : I f proposal Is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone ana {proposed ney-nroductlve 
zone. I f proposal Is to dr i l l or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical deptfe*. Give blowout 
preventer program, If any. ^ • 52 — CD 

Mi if P fir lurnbau 
Senior Engineer 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

P E R M I T NO. APPROVAL DATE . 

APPROVED BY 
CONDITIONS Or APPROVAL, IF ANY '. 

MJT/ch-1 
rf NMOCG 

*See Initructionr On Reverie Side 

Al 

T i t l e 18 U;S.C. Section 1001, makes i t a crime for any person knowingly and w i l l f u l l y to make to any department or agency of the 
United States any false, f i c t i t i ous or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter wi th in Its j u r i sd ic t ion . 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D l V I S ' " N 
J E OF NEW MEXICO . ' p. o . u o x 20B8 

ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT S A N T A F E , N E W M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 

A l l riltUnrr t mut i b« ttom Iht outer l iounr in i l r i <•! the Section. 

Form C-102 
Revised 10-1-78 

/ Northwest Pipeline Corporation 
LVUBO 

Rosa Uni t 
Woll No . 

203 
Jnl\ Lel lu l 

if P 
Section 

18 
TownLhlp 

31 Nor th 
B o n g o 

5 West 
County 

R i o A r r i b a 

Actual rooloqo Location o l Well: 

1 0 4 0 | r e j | , 0 i n (he South line a i d 820 I r o l (rom lha East line 
Ground Level Clov.. . Pioduclng Formation Pool Dedlcolc-d Acrcaqa; 

6422 Fruitland co/f/~ Undesinnated Fru i t land 160 Acres 

1. Ouilinc the acreage dcdicolcd lo the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 
. i ' .'• 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest und roynlty). - • . • 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? . •. * . 

rf 
Yes No If answer is "yes" l y p e of consolidation VA>v\A \-z.cA->ovt ' If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 

this form if necessary.) _ . 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communilization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 

SECTION 

ItjEJWI 
AUill 91988 

0 >)0 «eo to 1170 ler.0 I»MI 1110 2 n o loop i >oo toe o too 

CERTIFICATION- :

: ; 

/ hereby cert i fy that the information con* 

latned herein Is true and como/cfc fo fhe • 

b t * t of my knowledge and be/ia/\ 

rmAQ Jl ^Sb<^ 
Nome 

Posi t ion 

Company 

Dale 

' *fiofr-n onfihTl plat wor fm field 

i n o w / . a ^ o V ^ y ^ J 

Dole Surveyed 

A p r i l 25, 1988 
Heqlutcrvd Prolo»j*lonal Crwlnoor- . . 

ond/or Land Surveyor : 

Cyclical* No. 5979 •:••<.;'•.••••> 

Edgar L . Ri senhoover,n'L'.S.' 


